RESOLUTION NO. 20-19

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF ROYAL PALM BEACH, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE FINAL MILLAGE RATE FOR THE VILLAGE OF ROYAL PALM BEACH FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING ON OCTOBER 1, 2020 AND ENDING ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2021; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Section 200.081. F.S., the Village of Royal Palm Beach has the power to levy ad valorem taxes against real property and tangible personal property in an amount up to 10 mills.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF ROYAL PALM BEACH, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1:	The Village Council of the Village of Royal Palm Beach does hereby		
adopt its final operating millage rate of 1.9200 mills to be levied for			
General Fund upon all real and tangible personal property locate			
	the boundaries of the above named taxing authority.		

- Section 2: The final levy of 1.9200 mills represents a 4.97% increase above the rolled-back rate of 1.8291.
- Section 3: This millage rate of 1.9200 mills is levied to fund the expenses for the fiscal year commencing October 1, 2020 and ending September 30, 20201
- Section4: This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption by the Village Council and the Village Clerk shall submit a certified copy to the Palm Beach County Tax Collector; the Palm Beach County Property Appraiser; and the Florida Department of Revenue within three days after adoption.

VILLAGE OF ROYAL PALM BEACH

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 17th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2020.

	Fred Pinto, Mayor	
Diane DiSanto Village Clerk		